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R3O INSULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ON I15* FELT

PREENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.
W/ HURRICANE CLIPS AT EACH BEARING POINT

L e e L T A T T T T TR T

USE Hie OR HD PT WITH (8) 10d's X 1 172" OR
HIO WITH (1&6) 8d COMMONS

(2) 2x_ SYP DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

( TOP OF PLATE ) \p

= 2x6 SYP FASCIA BOARD

2x4 SPRUCE PRECUT STUDS @ 1&" O.C.
w/ RI2 BATT INSULATION

STUCCO FINISH
OVER Vie" OSE WALL SHEATHING

(. e
;
]
]
1
5/8" OR 112" HIGH STRENGTH =
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
==t
—
C—
, —
i —
I =
]
| J
i TREATED COMPACTED g \
! CLEAN FILL
]
I
I
I
I
e °

TreIcAL WALL SECTION

8d COMMON NAILS |, 4" O.C. EDGES,
g8" 0.C. INTERIOR

2 X 4 STUD WALL

et Rl

NATHAN BORER

NFI &ING=I F FAMIL Y DIUIFL | IN= FOe.

CRAWFORD

2109 W U.S. HWY 20 SUITE IMO-144
LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)-155-8881

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

BRIAN S.

1/4"=1'-0"

ROOF PLAN
SCALE:

SHEE™ NUMBER

=3

OF « SHEETS

AREA SUMMARY

MAIN FLOOR - 48&.1 SF

GARAGE - 484.0 SF

PORCHES - 236.2 SF
TOTAL AREA - 2206.9 SF

Fanl




ELEC TRIC AL COUNT SYMBOL

¢

H

geliing falt spotignta il © ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

ALL RECEPTICALS IN ALL BEDROOMS
SHALL BE AFCI CIRCUITS

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

)

NEW &INGLE FAMILY DWELLING FOR
NATHAN BORER

@..@] .
® ©

W) i

A
20

220 Volt OQOutlet 1 dﬁ) CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

5 Way Switch 4 4,

+

INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

__________

.
|07
-

2 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
EXT. FAN W LITE 2 ke BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
W/ UGHT BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

Light 9 TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S

s aill .
Fain
AL

SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

() a7 Switch 24

CRAWFORD

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP
PWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY

Er
&
\-\
N
e
e

CHANGES TO TH 2 |
’ ; < UL LISTED 1 E ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN,

= Outlet 46 m DIRECTIONS, ¢ IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
$

e T

S RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS
/ Kﬂ} IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION ¢ BRKR, SERVICE ENT.
________________________ i,lf ‘ ¢ ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DEPTH.

3 fluor fixture 1 RISER DIA. SHALL INCLUDE WIRE SIZES/TYPE ¢ EQUIPMENT
; \ TYPE W/ RATINGS ¢ LOADS,
\ ; \ oty bar It 9 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE | COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS

\ L \ TO OUWNER ¢ | COPY TO THE PERMIT I9SUING AUTHORITY.

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)-155-8887

2109 W U.8. HUY 20 SUITE INo-144

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

BRIAN S.

I/AII-Ir-n”

ELECTRICAL
arAl E.

SHEET MMBER

A-4

OF 4 SHEETS

AREA SUMMARY sy

MAIN FLOOR - 1486.71 SF
GARAGE - 484.0 SF
PORCHES - 226.2 SF

TOTAL AREA - 2206.9 SF \/

LT R TH'X



7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS (2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE GENEF ES:
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES (2) SIMPSON SP} w/ (6) - 10d ANCHOR TAB LE
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE =
RE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PT 4" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
f:‘R (%M e NCOOR TABLE ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S -
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS i:.? A?:EF;J:E A%QEQAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO YRCIT LSS VE T 50 e |v, TRUSS CUNITOTOR PRI (M RAFKERTROSS e o
SIMPSON SP4/6 @ 32" 0.C EACH SIDE OF DooRCOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR <420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
ek SCREWS w/ 1* WASHE LoF ENING WITH 3/6%4” LAG INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
COUNTERSUNK. HOR]HREIEO%?% fgﬁﬁggé@;gg REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SRS J E QEE‘;%RJ,;S ‘:ﬁ | ESE:ENTER e Sl CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 5% e o e e :
w/ (8) -16d TGIEADER GN PER TABLE BELO% \?vf{ (2) ROWS OF .131x 3 14" SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
AND (8) -16d 3 STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8 AR ST
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN DOOR WIDTH | 3/8/g% 4| AG 16d (2) ROWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE = @0 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
SP4/6 @ 32" 0.C. 8- 10 ‘aroc. | soc 5" 0.C. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS|. i L * i e i i
— ‘ < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 1 1/2*
g 11'-15 18" 0.C. 0., 4"0.C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" X 8" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050 .
SEAL AUL PERETHATIONS 24°MAX | (2) KINGSTUDS (2) JACKS STUDS —— , (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED b 13-8d 12-8d, 1112
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE d 9 wl (2) ROS 10d E\ Wl (2) ROWS 10d @ 16°-18 16" 0.C. 3*0.C. 3"o.C. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE |
APPROVED SEALANT 12" 0.C. ECH SIDE 12" O.C. EACH SIDE FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT, < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD _ FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 ) PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. D - . S :
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR ——— < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1 1/2 2-10d, 1 1/2
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER ) < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN i - -
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 S B0 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1 1/2
. 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT - = -
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON LTT1 ¥ CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ol i ki s i2a0dq 12
SEE STUD TABLE wi (18) - 10d & OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
5/8" x 10" ANCOR BOLT BRACKET, ————— BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ | UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING _
FULLY BLOURED | GARAGE DOOR BUUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d e oy
8d COMMON NAILS FOUNDATION SEE ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
4" OC EDGE, 8" OC FIELD SEE FOOTING DETAILS SCALELNY.S. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 e 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE T e
TYPICALGARAGE DOOR HEADER ST&\_P| NG DEI_AJ_L MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY:; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d oL oot
- T —= — STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, =
SCALE: 1/2" =-0 AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
; TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION =
;‘Vﬁﬁ’;gg{'ﬂjﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁSég?,\,ﬁ‘&g”;‘éQEED INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STHD STRAECONNECTOR 10 8108
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH GRA PECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED —M__.—_— < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-1
AND COMPACTED FILL ) WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH -10d
—— 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 516", UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
i Bras . ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 172"
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH P (i), | B (0 ) &JEIFI"SI’RTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. :
SPA4I6 @ 32° 0.C WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTEggLHC%%(g;g' = < 1280 e PrTg rETTRET
C. TEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8"
s X SYP #2 1200 1.6 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2x10 | SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPHB 10-10d, 1 1/2"
; 1235 1165
Zeo 2x12 SYP #2 975 16 : 2 il i
= < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
i FINISH GRADE BB 24F-V3 SP 2400 18 WS PONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d
LSL TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1% < 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-8d
LVL MICROLAM 1600 e THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS 70 FOUNDATION
: SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T e T e P
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. ;
2775 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS .
ON'E- STORY WA-I=I'= SECTION PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 i o ok
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES, < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16164
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
F VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS e S i v .
PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS
OGRS S DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 2 AB
SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL = : z
TOGETHER Wyy/5.164 NAILS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. - st gec 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
4'MIN. LAP W/ (12) . 16d OR 4" LAP w/
CS20 Wl (4) - 11164 &(14) - 10d WINDLOAD ENGINEERMark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, .ake City, FL
g‘ggg::?&cg‘ “.H% Sg e 3205; 3867545419
DIMENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS SO e — B s et len
BOTTOM CHORD (; OF TRUSS dimensions. Refer all qustions to
e — Mark Disosway, P.E. for esolution.
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed without aarification.
\ COPYRIGHTS AND PR(PERTY RIGHTS:
d oy THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Redrk Lisacwen, B2l GG e
()24 @12°0C | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT = —_— E R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN Rs comracn iy copfigre Bnd prbety A i
= TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS b E‘:E:;::gfcgg b lfgoifggmea“;;s
= ] == THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE st ;
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA vkl el iesdiagd
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN :
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | h AT
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO20.0' STUD HEIGHT LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO e e phae, e ok bl
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relatg to wind engineering
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with section R30:2.1, florida building
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residential 2004, tohe best of my
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING SEL%%%E:ET;S ALL STUDS)5 10 BE 2x4 x DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge.
2?3‘[,"‘ éﬁ”f&’;é%ﬂﬂii“&? g’ﬂt‘ﬁh‘i’&%%?g gqspl}:OR FRAMING iﬁg";ﬁ"ﬁ(m TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
~ TOM PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UP ildi don -
Eaga};fg ‘{‘Q,Tg‘g i';EEEsT:ﬂZ%.Og%ERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. WITH 2-16dsg NAILS REERONSIBILITY FOR TUE LAYGLT PEE NGTES ON THER SEALED WIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified loczion.
S = TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
MARK DISYSWAY
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 5315
NON-SUPPORTIVE CONTIhNUOUS |:.IQA‘—ME TO 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 M g //
STA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM . = PH : /-
CEILIN A O\ -y
SUPPORTIVE CEILIN(G DIAPHRAGM DETAIL _ 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B TR W=
SCALE:N.T.S.g \ v \/—\
. 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 N\~ ’Q\?—L
4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I AL A
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. N \ i,
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES SEA
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 7) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIEN
il D (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (61451 x3 14~ GUN NALLS : ICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN : TOE NAILE?NTF%R}:JII:EQQEE TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
: INTO KING STUD Stanley Grawford
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. I o 1 Effective Wind A ft2 b
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | S F a fone mve YTne A (12 Constriction
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S f MASONRY NOTES: 10 100
x/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON o T 1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 [-18.1
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL e '
e 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O (424 SEF $ZNAD il COLUMN X i it CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 2 [190|255[18.1 |-218 '
L L G g Tof SR HAER) 2 X 5 H 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20hg| 406 -40.6 NathanBorer
ik -—LST: MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8 Tdence
MIN. (SEE STRUCRAL PLAN , iTA18 (U.N.O. ) i Re
( } SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM L SRRbaeRE Ny I y ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30hg 68.3 424 sidence
--------------------- ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 2 (2183665 |204
(2) SIMPSON LSTAZ1 BEAM MID-WALL CONNECION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM_ CRIPPL)ES |F REQUIRED IN WRITING. T e e e e
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER : SCALE: NT.S : ‘ : Pt 1 18D |2 ADDIESS:
AND (8) -16d TO POST SCALE: N.T.S. N1 ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements i s Widows To1 8 | 264 281 SW Calaway DR.
(4) 131 X & 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Wit o - = Columbia Co. Lak: City, FL 32024
INTO JAGCK STUD U.N.O. 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval S W P [ Mark Disosway P.E.
SIMPSON 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, 9o Coor_ 195 |22 P.O. Bx 868
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM : : o0 4 o : 16x7 Garage Door  [18.5 [-21.0
y medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running : : Lake City, Fhrida 32056
bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column s
EOBS%AEOiIOrigE‘}?OAJ b e e T 1 D B block Phone: (386754 - 5419
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON X B R s e i 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 169 - 4871
e I x T = r :
X ki 2 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTECDATE:
NOTE: o i 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS April 12, 2007
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE TYPICAL { STRAPPING (U.N.O.) : : : -
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" LSTA18 ~— (SEE STRRCTURAL F'LAMI * 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ANCHOR BOLT P I b K embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
q N bl il Ab525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
- . 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO = moisture or wire ties, anChOrS, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12
BEAM W/4-16d SP4 OR (2(2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or ( ) -
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 ALL OPERNINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DATE:
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. Bl g e 12/ Aor | 07
\— SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN m{_?{ER SIDE' T 3-1/2"P.T. or 304SS 16 PSF (412 TO {12‘12) pr
SEE FOOTING DETAILS d ) POST (1) 2X6 SPF #2 % 11| UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. :
E%“éé‘;é?ﬁﬁnrgﬁ%”ﬁﬁﬂws (1) 2X4 SPF #2 2 5| UP TO 7-3" U.N.O. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 140%.0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) T S Sepava STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 704113
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints ontractor assumes respaonsibility for type
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. ETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL TYPICAL HEADEER STRAPING DETAIL and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF DRAWINGYUMBER
— e s £ 4 LR . At i TR S g e P : i
P e detailed on project d ;
4X4 / 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL SCALE:N.T.S. SCALE:N.T:S. SCALE: 1/2" = 10" bl bl NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
OF 3 SKEETS
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RECESS AT DOORS

AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

.

—1 —

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

S Sk

a8

1.8"

_%g . n " -

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

4" CONCRETELAB
3000 - PSI AT} DAYS | 12"
(1) #5 CONTINUWIS J

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

9_
A"
T
L |

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

.!ﬂ

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F6\ TYPZAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALH/2* = 1-0°

\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

HOUSE SLAB T 5

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARACDOOR
{1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ POCKE 4" CONCRETE SLAB
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL 3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT 3
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING T - —— i — =N

AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES —

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

» WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F4\ GRAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCLE: 1/2" = 1-0"

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

&
-
‘J}‘—

—— TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 'l,

Al ——

[

e F et

HOUSE SLAB 5—"-—
3" MIN. ‘( s MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4; qL WITH POLY TAPE
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

S-2

\&-2/

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

JALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the sail pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall

/F2\ INTERDR BEARING FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2= 1'-0*

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

— A

e

A

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
7 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

STEMWALL JUNBALANCEDY VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICA.L REINFORCEMENT
e | ot | O (NGHESO) " iNGHES 0. Gy /F3\ INTRIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 \S-2/ scaLarz =10
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
D3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 il 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 11/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

/7

i F5
| -4" AFF
1 e
: : S-2
F9
-0" AFF
i : F9 T I — .
| -4" AFF
:- __________________________ J Fg
F5

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHYITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENYsjoNS

F6

-4" AFF

(F9\

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
dimensions. Refer all uestions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. fr resolution.
Do not proceed withou clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PIOPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hreby expressly reserves
its common law copyrihts and property right in
these instruments of sevice. This document is
not to be reproduced, #ered or copied in any
form or manner withoufirst the express written
permission and consen of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | herby certify that | have
examined this plan, anithat the applicable
portions of the plan, relting to wind engineering
comply with section R31.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, b the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This desin is valid for one
building, at specified loation.

MARK DBOSWAY
P.E. 3915

f

Stanley Crawford
Constuiction

Nathar Borer
Resicence

ADDIESS:
281 SW Calaway DR.
Columbia Co. Lale City, FL. 32024

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Fbrida 32056
Phone: (386 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTEL DATE:
April 12, 207

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
12/ Apr /07

JOB NUVBER:
70413

DRAWING JUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS




SWS = 30.0' I A R S

REVISIONS

SEE PORCH POST
DETAIL (TYP.)

ARCHITECTURAL DSIGN SOFTWARE

(2) 1.75" X 12.00" LVL

_______________________

R — —— — ———m e ———

I = P
n N > I
I s . I
I S I
sws=45 | i A

_____________ ] PR e S R e 11

SWS =6.0'
L

==

SWs =8.0'

USE H2.5A (535lb) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAMiEE AND PORCH BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SWS =130

(3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
/  CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

C-1 TRUSS

Il
i

WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

e e e

SWS =40},

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS &
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS i j‘ SEE GARAGE DOOR DIMENSIONS:
[ 1]

I
-

Stated dimensions supetede scaled

'

1

i

1

|

i

i

i

I

1

: HEADER STRAPING dimensions. Refer all qustions to

i DETAIL (TYP.) Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
: I Do not proceed without darification.
I

1
1
'
1
1
1
1
1
i
I

SWS =9.5'

COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
Il Mark Disosway, P.E. henby expressly reserves
I ) its common law copyrigks and property right in
these instruments of serice. This document is
I not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any

SEE PORCH POST
DETAIL (TYP.)

form or manner without st the express written
permission and consentif Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | herey certify that | have
examined this plan, and hat the applicable
portions of the plan, relang to wind engineering
comply with section R30.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, tathe best of my
knowledge.

SRUCTURAL PLAN

LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
building, at specified loction.

SALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

MARK DIOSWAY
P.E. 5815

(2) 1.75"X12.00"X16" LVL, 2J 2K

HEADER STRAPING
DETAIL (TYP.)

SWS =9.5

I

I

I

[
SEE GARAGE DOOR

|

Stanley Crawford
Constriction

NathanBorer
Residence

STIUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND

ADDIEESS:
281 SW Calaway DR.
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS = 0.0' _ (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K fe————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) Comato it 0
SN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOQR EXTERIOR WALL A A2

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) Mar; 8*8321\12%5-5
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS 0. Bix
SN2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Lake City, Fbrida 32056

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOGOR EXTERIOR WALL L SPAN OF HEADER Phone: (386 754 - 5419
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Fax: (386) 169 - 4871

NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADE .
1ST FLOOQR INTERIOR BEARING WALL . 7 PRINTEL DATE:

April 12, 207

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT b ERANEE
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. 1 : IND FLOCGR N ERICR BEAIN G WAL

SN4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,

BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED =t AL 1A N B

TRUSS PACKAGE SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS T
REQUIRED| ACTUAL 12/ Apr/ 07

TRANSVERSE |32.5 78.0' JOB NUMBER:
LONGITUDINAL | 28.7' 64.0 704113

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWINGNUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS S.3
JOB #7-103 :

OF 3 SHEETS
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